FIELD IMPROVEMENTS Hazelwood Sports Complex Field Improvements Project. 

There were no objections and Bill 4922 was read by title only: 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH ADVANCED TURF 
SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR THE 2021 HAZELWOOD SPORTS COMPLEX FIELD 
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY TWO DOLLARS ($24,832). 

Bill 4922 will be on the agenda for second reading on January 20. 

SECOND READING OF BILLS AND ACTION ON BILLS 

BILL 4917 Mayor Robinson called for the second reading of Bill 4917 to 
SLUP EXTENSION extend the Special Land Use Permit deadline for the operation